Food 429,253 430,612 493,590 524,743 550,500
Furn&Equip 56,456 135,736 86,938 56,875 75,000
Govt Admin Fees 42,175 4,150 47,702 31,997 35,000
Housekeeping 161,800 248,393 181,414 175,789 175,000
Insurance 122,033 118,445 139,969 153,758 169,500
Interest 279,286 441,656 355,243 445,613 575,800
Office Supply 158,677 183,571 157,277 139, 178 145,000
Other 241,827 221,580 250,918 301,895 215,500
Postage &Printing 41,518 31,443 30,516 23,591 25,000
Professional Fees 302,931 220,366 343,232 490,750 415,500
Rent 791,677 699,860 761,620 856,662 752,500

Repairs & Maintenance 415,276 607,284 693,355 419,130 375,000
Travel 113,383 112,276 110,884 116,885 115,500
Utilities/telephone 341 710 411 049 446 164 448 746 375 000
Total Expenditures $10,209,824 $11,296,376 $12,850,921 $12,851,419 $12,893,465

A-37

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the capitalization of SCADP at June 30, 2004, as adjusted
to reflect the incurrence of the loan under its Loan Agreement.

Outstanding Long-Term Debt:
Fund Balance Total:
Total Capitalization:
Net Long-Term Debt as a percentage of Total Capitalization:

Source: Southern California Alcohol & Drug Programs, Inc.

Sources of Revenues

June 30. 2004

$ 8,501,787
4 617 190

$13, 118,977
64.8%

A summary of revenue by source for fiscal years 2000-01 through 2003-04, with projections for
2004-05, is set forth in the following table:

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ALCOHOL & DRUG PROGRAMS, INC.
Revenue Sources

Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected
2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05

Revenues
Client Fees $ 1,851.446 $ 1,864.255 $ 1,765,016 $ 1.522,832 $ 1,648,500
Govt. Contacts 7,631,712 8,762, 112 10,136,136 10,297,503 9,961,522
Third Party Payments 4,654.474 757,719 741,306 889,047 982,000
Other Non-Fed Contracts 723,559 172,562 297.405 232,036 360,455
Donated Facility 232,000 202,600 202,600 279,000 280,000
Interest Income 16,500 22,500 8,570 18,326 25,000
Other 47 703 99 510 46443 (95,151) 45 000
Total $15.157.394 $11,881,258 $13, 197,476 $13,143,593 $13,302,477

Source: Southern California Alcohol & Drug Programs, Inc.

Other Indebtedness

After issuance of the Bonds to refund the portion of the STARTS Bonds relating to the
SCADP, (as described in the Official Statement), SCADP will have the following outstanding
long term bonded indebtedness.

Note payable to Bank of the West. This note was entered into on March 31, 2004 in the
original amount of $700,000; it is secured by real property with monthly payments of $3,889
principal and interest. The note is due March 1, 2019. Interest is set at a rate of 2.5% over the
bank's cost of funds. The current interest rate on the note is 5.51 %.